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ELECTION PRIORITY 
 

No.H.11035/1/2023-DEO(KZL) 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER 

KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL 
Khawzawl, the 23rd August, 2023. 

 

WEBCASTING CAMERA INSTALLATION PLAN FOR 22-TUICHANG (ST) A/C 

 

 
Sl 

No. 

Date & Time 

of Installation 

No. & Name of 

Polling Station 

Polling Station 

Location 
Name of BLOs & Contact No. 

1 

01/11/2023  

@ 09:00 a.m. 

22/23 

Khawhai - I 

Govt. Primary 

School - I 

K Lalrammuana 

Teacher, Govt. Khawhai M/S 

Ph. 9612555191/9366730354 

2 
22/24 

Khawhai - II 

Govt. Primary 

School - I 

Lalremmawia 

Headmaster i/c Teacher, 

Govt. New Khawhai M/S 

Ph. 8258032777 

3 

01/11/2023  

@ 11:00 a.m. 

22/16 

Chawngtlai - II 

Govt. Middle 

School 

HC Zoramhmangaiha 

Teacher, Chawngtlai M/S 

Ph.7085844382 

4 
22/15 

Chawngtlai - I 

Govt. Primary 

School - I 

David Zohmangaiha 

Teacher, Chawngtlai H/S 

Ph.9862538374 

5 
01/11/2023  

@ 01:00 p.m. 
22/17 - Tualte 

Govt. Primary 

School - I 

George Lalliana 

Teacher, Tualte H/S 

Ph. 9615447018 

6 
01/11/2023  

@ 03:00 p.m. 
22/1 Arro 

Govt. Primary 

School 

Lalmuankimi 

Teacher Arro P/S 

Ph. 8575179543/6009205442 

7 
02/11/2023  

@ 09:00 a.m. 

22/11 

Khawzawl 

Hermon 

Hermon Middle 

School 

C.Pazawna 

Headmaster, Govt. Hermon 

M/S, Khawzawl 

Ph. 9862873103 

8 
02/11/2023  

@ 09:30 a.m. 

22/12 

Khawzawl 

Electric 

YMA Hall 

Electric Veng 

TBC Lalrokimi 

Teacher, Govt. MS - II 

Khawzawl 

Ph. 8974240828/8014004958 

9 
02/11/2023  

@ 10:00 a.m. 

22/9 

Khawzawl 

Vengthar 

South 

Govt. Primary 

School - II 

Lalthlanthanga 

Teacher 

Govt. M/S – II, Khawzawl 

Ph. 9862423336 

10 
02/11/2023  

@ 10:30 a.m. 

22/10 

Khawzawl 

Vengthar 

North 

Govt. Middle 

School II 

Chuaudingpuii 

Teacher 

Govt. H/S, Khawzawl 

Ph. 8575170816    

11 
02/11/2023  

@ 11:00 a.m. 

22/8 

Khawzawl 

Dinthar 

Govt. Little 

Flower School 

Vanlalrawna 

Headmaster , LFS M/S, 

Khawzawl 

Ph.9612176747/8257946803 
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12 
02/11/2023  

@ 11:30 a.m. 

22/7 

Khawzawl 

Zuchhip 

Govt. High 

School 

Zaihmingthangi 

Teacher, P/S – I, Khawzawl 

Ph.9612412700 

13 
02/11/2023  

@ 12:00 p.m. 

22/5 

Khawzawl 

Zaingen 

Govt. Primary 

School- I 

Lalhumhima 

O/A Sub Divisional Education 

Office, Khawzawl 

Ph.9612131830 

14 
02/11/2023  

@ 01:30 p.m. 

22/4 

Khawzawl 

Lungvar 

Govt. Primary 

School - V 

Vanlalzapa 

Headmaster i/c & Teacher, 

Govt. P/S – V, Khawzawl 

Ph.9856139886 

15 
02/11/2023  

@ 02:00 p.m. 

22/6 

Khawzawl 

Arro 

Arro YMA Hall 

Lalrinthangi 

Teacher, Govt. P/S – V, 

Khawzawl 

Ph.9615553632 

16 
02/11/2023  

@ 02:30 p.m. 

22/3 

Khawzawl 

Darngawn 

New 

Comprehensive 

Middle School 

Rohmingliana 

O/A District Education Office, 

Khawzawl 

Ph.9862982800 

17 
02/11/2023  

@ 03:00 p.m. 

22/13 

Khawzawl 

Kawnzar 

Govt. Primary 

School 

Rokimi Ralte 

Teacher, P/S-III, Khawzawl 

Ph.9862552360 

 

  Timing for the above is tentative and will depend on the installation time 

needed by the Webcasting Engineers. Further, before installation, intimation will be given 

by the Webcasting Team. 

 

 

 Sd/- K. LALROHLUA  

District Election Officer 

Khawzawl District, Khawzawl 

Memo No.H.11035/1/2023-DEO(KZL)              :              Khawzawl, the 31st October, 2023 

Copy to: 

1. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information. 

2. State Level Nodal Officer for Webcasting, Mizoram for kind information. 

3. District Education Officer, Khawzawl District for kind information and necessary 

action. 

4. Sub Divisional Education Officer, Khawzawl District for kind information and 

necessary action. 

5. Concerned Booth Level Officer’s for kind information and necessary action. 

6. Webcasting Team, 22-Tuichang (ST) A/C for kind information and necessary 

action. 

7. Pu S Kumar Panna (Ph.9612298001), Khawzawl Vengthar, translator for kind 

information and necessary action.   

8. Website Manager, Election Branch, Khawzawl for kind information. 

 

 

 

District Election Officer 

Khawzawl District, Khawzawl 


