ELECTION PRIORITY

No.H.11035/1/2023-DEO(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 23rd August, 2023.

WEBCASTING CAMERA INSTALLATION PLAN FOR 22-TUICHANG (ST) A/C

SI No.	Date & Time of Installation	No. & Name of Polling Station	Polling Station Location	Name of BLOs & Contact No.
1	01/11/2023 @ 09:00 a.m.	22/23 Khawhai - I	Govt. Primary School - I	K Lalrammuana Teacher, Govt. Khawhai M/S Ph. 9612555191/9366730354
2		22/24 Khawhai - II	Govt. Primary School - I	Lalremmawia Headmaster i/c Teacher, Govt. New Khawhai M/S Ph. 8258032777
3	01/11/2023 @ 11:00 a.m.	22/16 Chawngtlai - II	Govt. Middle School	HC Zoramhmangaiha Teacher, Chawngtlai M/S Ph.7085844382
4		22/15 Chawngtlai - I	Govt. Primary School - I	David Zohmangaiha Teacher, Chawngtlai H/S Ph.9862538374
5	01/11/2023 @ 01:00 p.m.	22/17 - Tualte	Govt. Primary School - I	George Lalliana Teacher, Tualte H/S Ph. 9615447018
6	01/11/2023 @ 03:00 p.m.	22/1 Arro	Govt. Primary School	Lalmuankimi Teacher Arro P/S Ph. 8575179543/6009205442
7	02/11/2023 @ 09:00 a.m.	22/11 Khawzawl Hermon	Hermon Middle School	C.Pazawna Headmaster, Govt. Hermon M/S, Khawzawl Ph. 9862873103
8	02/11/2023 @ 09:30 a.m.	22/12 Khawzawl Electric	YMA Hall Electric Veng	TBC Lalrokimi Teacher, Govt. MS - II Khawzawl Ph. 8974240828/8014004958
9	02/11/2023 @ 10:00 a.m.	22/9 Khawzawl Vengthar South	Govt. Primary School - II	Lalthlanthanga Teacher Govt. M/S – II, Khawzawl Ph. 9862423336
10	02/11/2023 @ 10:30 a.m.	22/10 Khawzawl Vengthar North	Govt. Middle School II	Chuaudingpuii Teacher Govt. H/S, Khawzawl Ph. 8575170816
11	02/11/2023 @ 11:00 a.m.	22/8 Khawzawl Dinthar	Govt. Little Flower School	Vanlalrawna Headmaster , LFS M/S, Khawzawl Ph.9612176747/8257946803

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com

SI No.	Date & Time of Installation	No. & Name of Polling Station	Polling Station Location	Name of BLOs & Contact No.
12	02/11/2023 @ 11:30 a.m.	22/7 Khawzawl Zuchhip	Govt. High School	Zaihmingthangi Teacher, P/S – I, Khawzawl Ph.9612412700
13	02/11/2023 @ 12:00 p.m.	22/5 Khawzawl Zaingen	Govt. Primary School- I	Lalhumhima O/A Sub Divisional Education Office, Khawzawl Ph.9612131830
14	02/11/2023 @ 01:30 p.m.	22/4 Khawzawl Lungvar	Govt. Primary School - V	Vanlalzapa Headmaster i/c & Teacher, Govt. P/S – V, Khawzawl Ph.9856139886
15	02/11/2023 @ 02:00 p.m.	22/6 Khawzawl Arro	Arro YMA Hall	Lalrinthangi Teacher, Govt. P/S – V, Khawzawl Ph.9615553632
16	02/11/2023 @ 02:30 p.m.	22/3 Khawzawl Darngawn	New Comprehensive Middle School	Rohmingliana O/A District Education Office, Khawzawl Ph.9862982800
17	02/11/2023 @ 03:00 p.m.	22/13 Khawzawl Kawnzar	Govt. Primary School	Rokimi Ralte Teacher, P/S-III, Khawzawl Ph.9862552360

Timing for the above is tentative and will depend on the installation time needed by the Webcasting Engineers. Further, before installation, intimation will be given by the Webcasting Team.

Sd/- K. LALROHLUA

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Khawzawl, the 31st October, 2023

Memo No.H.11035/1/2023-DEO(KZL) : Copy to:

- 1. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. State Level Nodal Officer for Webcasting, Mizoram for kind information.
- 3. District Education Officer, Khawzawl District for kind information and necessary action.
- 4. Sub Divisional Education Officer, Khawzawl District for kind information and necessary action.
- 5. Concerned Booth Level Officer's for kind information and necessary action.
- 6. Webcasting Team, 22-Tuichang (ST) A/C for kind information and necessary action.
- 7. Pu S Kumar Panna (Ph.9612298001), Khawzawl Vengthar, translator for kind information and necessary action.
- 8. Website Manager, Election Branch, Khawzawl for kind information.

District Election Officer
Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com